
RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 44 

MAKING APBDINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT ADTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMP~SATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION POR ~MPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY ~4E BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. Tnat the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Name Classification Rate 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Bud@et Department: 

40-010     Wesley Hall Jr. Financial 
Analyst 386 

564.00 Bi-Wk 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following ~loyees): 

50-125 
50-126 
57-125 
57-126 
59-103 

Cora Payne 
Darryl Walker 
JacquelineWorsh~ 
Phillip Hunter 
Stanley Griffin 

Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

Effective 
Date 

02-09-86 

01-17-86 
01-17-86 
01-16-86 
01-21-86 
01-14-86 

~Qnstruction Management and En~ineerin@ Department: 

40-005 Angelo Lucia Staff Designer 
Gr. B 

Rail Equipment Deparh~ent: 
(The following ~loyees: ) 

2-901 Myron Hite 
2-903 Joseph Ferricci 

Equipment 
Servicer 442 

1129.50 Bi-Wk 

7.60 Hr. 

02-09-86 

02-09-86 
02-09-86 

Schedules Department: 

19-147 Mitzy Boldware Service Inspector 
(Part-time) 328 

7.06 Hr. 02-09-86 



RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 44 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

9-915 Robert Southall TO: Crew Chief 1073.50 Bi-Wk 
646 

FROM: Equipment 12.89 Hr. 
Mechanic 545 

21-128 Jerome Bcund TO: Equip. Body 12.695 Hr. 
Mechanic 541 

FROM: Body Mechanic 12.14 Hr. 
446 

21-126 L~7~rence .Moore Equip. Body 12.695 Hr. 
Mechanic 541 

~3M: Equipment 
~ Servicer 442 

11.885 Hr. 

21-131 Larry Robinette TO: Equip. Body 12.695 Hr. 
Mechanic 541 

FROM: Equipment 
Maintainer 447 

11.885 Hr. 

21-132 Larry Hirt TO: Equip. Body 12.695 Hr. 
Mechanic 541 

~ROM: Equipment 12.14 Hr. 
Maintainer 447 

Bus Operations Department: 

18-081 Margaret Yancey TO: Supv-Bus 
Operations 531 

995.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Operator 437    7.90/12.15 Hr. 

Traffic Department: 

18-067 Frederick Knight TO: Zone Supv. 
634 

ii01.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Asst. Operating 1065.50 Bi-Wk 
Instructor 511 

02-09-86 

02-09-86 

02-09-86 

02-09-86 

02-09-86 

02-09-86 

02-09-86 

PERSONNEL DEPAR~!MENT 

40-003 Evelyn Armstrong TO: Personnel 
A~s istant 506 

~ROM: Administrative 
Assistant 404 

995.50 Bi-Wk 

972.00 Bi-Wk 

02-09-86 



RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 44 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DM SION 
Bus Operations Departn~nt: 

18-064 Alice Clark 

Power Department: 

20-910 Joseph Strelnik 

Asstistant 
Operating 
Instructor 511 

FROM: Supv-Bus 
Operations 531 

1043.50 Bi-Wk 

1019.00 Bi-Wk 

TO: Line Maintainer 
453 

12.14 Hr. 

02-09-86 

02-09-86 

FROM: Track Maintainer 12.225 Hr. 
452 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BuS Operations Deparh|ent: 

10-019 Louis Besses TO: Operator 437 

~RCM: Magazine Clk. 
491 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

12.00 Hr. 

01-27-86 

Number of 
Positions 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

2 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Classification 

Money Handler 
492 

Grade 

4 

Effective 
Date 

01-21-86 

Adop ted: 

Attest: 

February 4, 1986 



CORRECTED COPY 
RESOLUTION DE). 1986 - 44 

Payroll 
No 

MAKING APIDINTM~NTS TD THE GREATER C:.W~ELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AL~I~HORITY ;~ND FIXING ~4E RATE 
OF CCMP~SATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR ~4PLOYEES 
AND EST~mTISHING AND DISCONTINUING FOSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. ~hat the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 

PERMAN}K~T APPOIN~4ENTS 

Effective 
Date 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Budget Department: 

40-010 Wesley Hall 

OI~ERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(~he following ~loyees) : 

50-125 
50-126 
57-125 
57-126 
59-103 

Cora Payne 
Darryl Walker 
Jacqueline Worsham 
Phillip Hunter 
Stanley Griffin 

Jr. Financial 
Analyst 386 

Part-time 
Operator 438 

564.00 Bi-Wk 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

02-09-86 

01-17-86 
01-17-86 
01-16-86 
01-21-86 
01-14-86 

Construction Management and Er~ineerin~ Department: 

40-005 Ar~elo Lucia Staff Designer 
Gr. B 

1129.50 Bi-Wk 03-02-86 

Rail Equipment Department: 
(The following e,@loyees:) 

2-901 Myron Hite 
2-903 Joseph Ferricci 

Equipment 
Servicer 442 

7.60 Hr. 

02-09-86 
02-09-86 

Schedules Department: 

40-162 Mitzy Boldware Service Inspector 
(Part-time) 328 

7.06 Hr. 02-09-86 


