MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll				Effective			
No	Name	Classification	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Date</u>			
	PERM	ANENT APPOINTMENTS					
FISCAL DIVISION Budget Department:							
40-010	Wesley Hall	Jr. Financial Analyst 386	564.00 Bi-Wk	02-09-86			
	OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department:						
	ring employees):	Part-time Operator 438	7.80/12.00 Hr.				
50-125	Cora Payne	•		01-17-86			
50-126 57-125	Darryl Walker Jacqueline Worsham			01-17-86 01-16-86			
57-126 ·	Phillip Hunter			01-21-86			
59-103	Stanley Griffin			01-14-86			
Construction Management and Engineering Department:							
40-005	A	CL-SS D	1100 E0 m2 m4.	00 00 00			
40-005	Angelo Lucia	Staff Designer Gr. B	1129.50 Bi-Wk	02-09-86			
	ment Department:		<i></i>				
(Ine rollow	ving employees:)	Equipment Servicer 442	7.60 Hr.				
2-901	Myron Hite			02-09-86			
2-903	Joseph Ferricci			02-09-86			
Schedules Department:							
19–147	Mitzy Boldware	Service Inspector (Part-time) 328	7.06 Hr.	02-09-86			

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS I	DIVISION nt Department:				•
9-915	Robert Southall	TO:	Crew Chief 646	1073.50 Bi-Wk	02-09-86
	•	FROM:	Equipment Mechanic 545	12.89 Hr.	
21-128	Jerame Bound	TO:	Equip. Body Mechanic 541	12.695 Hr.	02-09-86
		FROM:	Body Mechanic 446	12.14 Hr.	
21-126	Lawrence Moore	TO:	Equip. Body Mechanic 541	12.695 Hr.	02-09-86
			Equipment Servicer 442	11.885 Hr.	
21-131	Larry Robinette	TO:	Equip. Body Mechanic 541	12.695 Hr.	02-09-86
		FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	11.885 Hr.	
21-132	Larry Hirt	TO:	Equip. Body Mechanic 541	12.695 Hr.	02-09-86
		FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	12.14 Hr.	
Bus Operation	ons Department:				
18-081	Margaret Yancey		Supv-Bus Operations 531	995.50 Bi-Wk	02-09-86
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.90/12.15 Hr.	
Traffic Department:					
18-067	Frederick Knight	TO:	Zone Supv. 634	1101.00 Bi-Wk	02-09-86
	• •	FROM:	Asst. Operating Instructor 511	1065.50 Bi-Wk	
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT					
40-003	Evelyn Armstrong	TO:	Personnel Assistant 506	995.50 Bi-Wk	02-09-86
		FROM:	Administrative Assistant 404	972.00 Bi-Wk	

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Operations Department:

18-064

Alice Clark

TO: Asstistant

1043.50 Bi-Wk

02-09-86

Operating

Instructor 511

FROM: Supv-Bus

1019.00 Bi-Wk

Operations 531

Power Department:

20-910

Joseph Strelnik

TO: Line Maintainer 12.14 Hr.

02-09-86

453

FROM: Track Maintainer 12.225 Hr.

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Bus Operations Department:

10-019

Louis Besses

TO: Operator 437 7.80/12.00 Hr.

01-27-86

FROM: Magazine Clk.

12.00 Hr.

491

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	<u>Grade</u>	Effective <u>Date</u>
FISCAL DIVISION Revenue Department:			
2	Money Handler 492	4	01-21-86

Adopted:

February 4, 1986

RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 44

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective <u>Date</u>		
	PER	MANENT APPOINTMENTS				
	O TON		•			
FISCAL DIVI Budget Depa		•				
40-010	Wesley Hall	Jr. Financial Analyst 386	564.00 Bi-Wk	02-09-86		
OPERATIONS	DIVISION					
	ons Department: ing employees):	Part-time Operator 438	7.80/12.00 Hr.			
50-125 50-126 57-125 57-126	Cora Payne Darryl Walker Jacqueline Worsham Phillip Hunter	•.		01-17-86 01-17-86 01-16-86 01-21-86		
59–103	Stanley Griffin			01-14-86		
Construction	on Management and Engir	eering Department:				
40-005	Angelo Lucia	Staff Designer Gr. B	1129 . 50 Bi—Wk	03-02-86		
Rail Equipment Department: (The following employees:)		Equipment Servicer 442	7.60 Hr.			
2 -9 01 2 - 903	Myron Hite Joseph Ferricci			02 - 09-86 02 - 09-86		
Schedules Department:						
40-162	Mitzy Boldware	Service Inspector (Part-time) 328	7.06 Hr.	02-09-86		